  SMD Power Inductors – PNS5040 Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        07/10/2020
P1
1. Part No. Expression
P N S 5 0 4 0 1 R 0 Y Z F
(a)     (b)     (c)  (d)(e)(f)

Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Test Freq.
(Hz)
DCR
(Ω)
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
SRF
(MHz)
Typ
Marking
PNS50401R0YZF 1.0±30% 1V/100K 0.014±30% 7.35 4.9 70 1R0
PNS50401R5YZF 1.5±30% 1V/100K 0.020±20% 6.0 3.6 60 1R5
PNS50402R2YZF 2.2±30% 1V/100K 0.022±20% 4.6 3.5 42 2R2
PNS50403R3YZF 3.3±30% 1V/100K 0.027±20% 3.8 3.3 32 3R3
PNS50404R7YZF 4.7±30% 1V/100K 0.029±20% 3.3 3.1 28 4R7
PNS50406R8MZF 6.8±20% 1V/100K 0.049±20% 2.6 2.3 21 6R8
PNS5040100MZF 10.0±20% 1V/100K 0.056±20% 2.3 2.1 18 100
PNS5040150MZF 15.0±20% 1V/100K 0.080±30% 2.0 1.8 13 150
PNS5040220MZF 22.0±20% 1V/100K 0.126±20% 1.6 1.4 9 220
PNS5040330MZF 33.0±20% 1V/100K 0.180±20% 1.3 1.2 7 330
PNS5040470MZF 47.0±20% 1V/100K 0.310±20% 1.1 0.9 6 470
PNS5040680MZF 68.0±20% 1V/100K 0.500±30% 0.85 0.80 5 680
PNS5040101MZF 100.0±20% 1V/100K 0.560±30% 0.66 0.60 4 101
Tolerance: Y = ±30%: M = ±20%
  SMD Power Inductors – PNS5040 Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential